Mortgage Professionals Canada  August 2019
“Home Buying in 2019 is Hard Work”   Page 37

Table 5-5

A Scenario for Home Equity in 5 Years

Baseline - First

Mortgage Only,

25-Year

Amortization

New Home
With FTHBI (10%)

Resale Home
With FTHBI (5%)

No FTHBI; 30-Year

Amortization

Assumed Change in Value 10%

Assumed Value 440,000

Selling Cost (@6%) -26,400

Repay Remaining Mortgage -337,796 -298,751 -317,248 -351,239

Repay FTHBI 0 -44,000 -22,000 0

Net Equity 75,804 70,849 74,352 62,361

Source: Estimates by the author.

The next table shows the calculated amounts of net equity in five years, for a range of assumptions

about how much the property value will change. In each of these scenarios, the largest amount of

home equity results in the baseline analysis (but again, these calculations don’t yet consider the

impacts of the higher monthly mortgage payments that occur in the baseline).

Table 5-6

Scenarios for Home Equity in 5 Years,

For Various Rates of Price Growth

Assumed Change

in Value in 5 Years

Baseline - First

Mortgage Only, 25-

Year Amortization

New Home
With FTHBI (10%)

Resale Home
With FTHBI (5%)

No FTHBI; 30-Year

Amortization

-10% 604 3,649 3,152 -12,839

-5% 19,404 20,449 20,952 5,961

0 38,204 37,249 38,752 24,761

5% 57,004 54,049 56,552 43,561

10% 75,804 70,849 74,352 62,361

15% 94,604 87,649 92,152 81,161

20% 113,404 104,449 109,952 99,961

25% 132,204 121,249 127,752 118,761

Source: Estimates by the author.

The final calculations (shown below in Table 5-7) combine the estimates that were calculated

above, to show a “bottom-line” comparison of the program options:

 The scenarios for equity that were calculated in Table 5-6.

 Then, subtracting the total of the monthly mortgage payments (shown in Table 5-4),

multiplied by 60 to represent the mortgage cost over the five-year analysis period.

Mortgage Professionals Canada  August 2019
“Home Buying in 2019 is Hard Work”   Page 38

For the two versions of the FTHBI, the bottom-line comparisons are better than the baseline in all